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THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE PROVIDES REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS TO QUALIFIED
INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES. IF YOU NEED A REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION FOR ANY PART OF
THE APPLICATION, BIDDING, INTERVIEW, AND/OR SELECTION PROCESS, PLEASE CONTACT THE OFFICE
IDENTIFIED ON THE VACANCY ANNOUNCEMENT. THE DECISION ON GRANTING REASONABLE
ACCOMMODATION WILL BE ON A CASE-BY-CASE BASIS.

POSTING NO: 352532 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 11/06/2024 CLOSING DATE: 11/15/2024

Job ID: 23683450 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR I EG:1=Full Time

POSTING REASON_ ROUTE EACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ] DT

Vacant 49057 BLAINE CARRIER ANNEX Curbline /1! 08/26/2023
Motorized

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CARRIER (CITY)

QUALIFICATIONS:
POSTING COMMENTS:

VACATED BY: THEODORE EMP ID: 2722 ON DATE: 11/01/2024

PROVENCHER
Job ID: 95018639 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR I EG:1=Full Time
POSTING REASON ~ ROUTE EACILITY DESC INSP DT AD] DT
Vacant 20020 BLOOMINGTON Park and Loop / / 06/08/2024
WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21
JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BROWN SCHEDULE

QUALIFICATIONS:
POSTING COMMENTS:

VACATED BY: CHRISTOPHER EMP ID: 1542 ON DATE: 11/01/2024

NELSON
Job ID: 95020011 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR I EG:1=Full Time
POSTING REASON ROUTE EACIITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
Vacant 29004 BROOKLYN CENTER Park and Loop 10/30/2021 02/10/2024
WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

VACATED BY: RYAN PETERS EMP ID: 0074 ON DATE: 11/01/2024
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Job ID: 95025557 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR I EG:1=Full Time
POSTING REASON_ ROUTE EACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ] DT
Vacant 28007 BROOKLYN CENTER Park and Loop 10/30/2021 02/10/2024
28011 BROOKLYN CENTER Dismount 10/30/2021 02/10/2024
28024 BROOKLYN CENTER Curbline 10/30/2021 02/10/2024
Motorized
28032 BROOKLYN CENTER Curbline 10/30/2021 02/10/2024
Motorized
28025 BROOKLYN CENTER Park and Loop 10/30/2021 02/10/2024
WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21
JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 28025 is about 3.5 hrs walking, 2.5 hrs apartments, .25 hrs

cluster box, .5 hrs business, .25 hrs mounted. Route 28032 is park and
loop, not curbline, approx 1.5 hrs business, 3.5 hrs walking, .5 hrs
mounted. Route 28024 is mostly curbline with about 1.0 hrs walking.
Route 28011 is about 1.5 hrs walking, 3.5 hours apartments. Route 28007
is primarily walking.
UTILITY 29208

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

VACATED BY: MARSHALL RICE EMP ID: 6362 ON DATE: 11/01/2024

Job ID: 95026433 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR I EG:1=Full Time

POSTING REASON_ ROUTE EACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ] DT

Vacant 43062 BROOKLYN PARK Curbline 10/16/2021 01/22/2022
Motorized

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

VACATED BY: NICHOLAS SMITH EMP ID: 1675 ON DATE: 11/01/2024

Job ID: 95014319 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOURIII EG:1=Full Time

POSTING REASON ROUTE EAC Y DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

Vacant 13003 EASTSIDE Park and Loop 05/06/2017 11/30/2017
13005 EASTSIDE Park and Loop 05/06/2017 11/30/2017
13006 EASTSIDE Park and Loop 05/06/2017 11/30/2017
13008 EASTSIDE Park and Loop 05/06/2017 11/30/2017
13009 EASTSIDE Park and Loop 05/06/2017 11/30/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: UTILITY - 13201

QUALIFICATIONS:
POSTING COMMENTS:
VACATED BY: VALISCIA HALL EMP ID: 8793 ON DATE: 11/01/2024
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KP0011

Job ID: 95014124 CARRIER (CITY)

POSTING REASON . ROUTE EACIITY
Vacant 10012 EDINA
WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

VACATED BY: Tyler Goodermont EMP ID: 9572

Job ID: 95020463
POSTING REASON
Vacant

ROUTE
16019
16026
16030
16036
16032
WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:
QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:
VACATED BY: SEAN DAVICH

Job ID: 95026157 CARRIER (CITY)
POSTING REASON_ ROUTE

Vacant 27008

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:
QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:
VACATED BY: DAVID SCHULTE

Job ID: 95016365
POSTING REASON
Vacant

ROUTE
12003
12009
12012
12013
12014
WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:
QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:
VACATED BY: EMELIA ASA

CARRIER TECHNICIAN

EMP ID: 0071

EMP ID: 4262

CARRIER TECHNICIAN
EACILITY

EMP ID: 5452

EACILITY

ELMWOOD
ELMWOOD
ELMWOOD
ELMWOOD
ELMWOOD

UTILITY - 16287

KP0011

EACILITY

GOLDEN VALLEY

LOWRY AVENUE
LOWRY AVENUE
LOWRY AVENUE
LOWRY AVENUE
LOWRY AVENUE

UTILITY 12201

KP0015

KP0015

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE VACANCY NOTICE

01
DESC
Park and Loop

ON DATE: 11/01/2024

02
DESC
Park and Loop
Park and Loop
Park and Loop
Park and Loop
Park and Loop

ON DATE: 11/01/2024

01
DESC
Park and Loop

ON DATE: 11/01/2024

02

DESC

Park and Loop
Park and Loop
Park and Loop
Park and Loop
Park and Loop

ON DATE: 08/09/2024

REQUESTED:
Page:

TOUR I
INSP DT
04/22/2002

TOUR I
INSP DT
03/23/2019
03/23/2019
03/23/2019
03/23/2019
03/23/2019

TOUR I
INSP DT
11

TOUR I
INSP DT
04/06/2013
04/06/2013
04/06/2013
04/06/2013
04/06/2013

11/01/2024 07:19:10

30f6

EG:1=Full Time
ADJ] DT
06/08/2024

EG:1=Full Time
AD] DT
05/16/2019
05/16/2019
05/16/2019
05/16/2019
05/16/2019

EG:1=Full Time
ADJ] DT
09/03/2015

EG:1=Full Time
AD] DT
05/31/2013
05/31/2013
05/31/2013
05/31/2013
05/31/2013
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Job ID: 95026116 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR I EG:1=Full Time
POSTING REASON ROUTE EACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ] DT
Vacant 11010 LOWRY AVENUE Park and Loop 04/06/2013 05/31/2013
WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:
QUALIFICATIONS:
POSTING COMMENTS:

VACATED BY: ANDREW FERRANDO EMP ID: 6031 ON DATE: 11/01/2024

Job ID: 95027313 CARRIER (CITY) KP0O011 Q7 01 TOUR I EG:1=Full Time
POSTING REASON ROUTE EAC Y DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
Vacant 11007 LOWRY AVENUE Park and Loop 04/06/2013 05/31/2013
WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:
QUALIFICATIONS:
POSTING COMMENTS:

VACATED BY: JEFFERY KURTZ EMP ID: 5407 ON DATE: 11/01/2024

Job ID: 71288704 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOURI EG:1=Full Time

POSTING REASON ROUTE EACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ] DT

Vacant 06004 Park and Loop / / 07/20/2011
06005 Park and Loop // 07/20/2011
06035 Park and Loop / / 07/20/2011
06007 Park and Loop // 07/20/2011
06028 Park and Loop / / 07/20/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This position located at Minnehaha Station.

QUALIFICATIONS:
POSTING COMMENTS:

VACATED BY: MARLENEE EMP ID: 4535 ON DATE: 10/10/2024
LIGHTFEATHER

Job ID: 95022956 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR I EG:1=Full Time

POSTING RFASON ~ ROUTE EACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ] DT

Vacant 06012 Park and Loop / / 07/20/2011
06014 Park and Loop // 07/20/2011
06020 Park and Loop / / 07/20/2011
06026 Park and Loop / / 07/20/2011
06015 Park and Loop // 07/20/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: UTILITY - 06237

QUALIFICATIONS:
POSTING COMMENTS:
VACATED BY: DENAY STOCKSTILL EMP ID: 3568 ON DATE: 11/01/2024
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Job ID: 95011995 CARRIER (CITY)
POSTING REASON_ ROUTE
Vacant 22029

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:
QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:
VACATED BY: Jason Bennett

Job ID: 95013934
POSTING REASON
Vacant

ROUTE
22001

22005

22012
22028

22033

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:
QUALIFICATIONS:
POSTING COMMENTS:

EACILITY
ROBBINSDALE

EMP ID: 3447

CARRIER TECHNICIAN

EACILITY
ROBBINSDALE

ROBBINSDALE

ROBBINSDALE
ROBBINSDALE

ROBBINSDALE

VACATED BY: JORDAN BOTHWELL EMP ID: 3783

Job ID: 95024483
POSTING REASON

Vacant

ROUTE

22019

22024

22034

22025

22044

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:
QUALIFICATIONS:
POSTING COMMENTS:

CARRIER TECHNICIAN

EACILITY

ROBBINSDALE
ROBBINSDALE
ROBBINSDALE
ROBBINSDALE
ROBBINSDALE

UTILITY 22208

VACATED BY: HECSIVA FERNANDEZ EMP ID: 9813

CAMPUZANO

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE VACANCY NOTICE

01
DESC

Curbline
Motorized

Route 22029 is Park and Loop, not Curbline Motorized.

ON DATE: 10/04/2024

02
DESC

Curbline
Motorized

Curbline
Motorized

Park and Loop
Curbline
Motorized
Curbline
Motorized

ON DATE: 10/04/2024

02

DESC

Park and Loop
Park and Loop
Park and Loop
Park and Loop
Park and Loop

ON DATE: 11/01/2024

REQUESTED:
Page:

TOUR I
INSP DT
11

TOUR I
INSP DT
11

11

11
11

11

Route 22005 is Park and Loop, not Curbline Motorized. Utility 22206.

TOURI
INSP DT
11
11
11
11
11

11/01/2024 07:19:10

50f6

EG:1=Full Time
ADJ] DT
07/20/2024

EG:1=Full Time
ADJ] DT
07/20/2024

07/20/2024

07/20/2024
07/20/2024

07/20/2024

EG:1=Full Time
ADJ] DT
07/20/2024
07/20/2024
07/20/2024
07/20/2024
07/20/2024
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Job ID: 95020233 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR I EG:1=Full Time
POSTING REASON_ ROUTE EACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ] DT
Vacant 37006 BURNETT Curbline 04/13/2019 06/06/2019
Motorized
37009 BURNETT Curbline 04/13/2019 10/05/2024
Motorized
38008 BURNETT Curbline 04/13/2019 06/06/2019
Motorized
38011 BURNETT Curbline 04/13/2019 06/06/2019
Motorized
38010 BURNETT Curbline 04/13/2019 06/06/2019
Motorized
WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21
JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTES 38010, 38008, 37006, 37009, 38011

QUALIFICATIONS:
POSTING COMMENTS:

VACATED BY: Margaret Anderson EMP ID: 6449 ON DATE: 11/01/2024

Job ID: 95020644 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KPO0015 Q7 02 TOUR I EG:1=Full Time

POSTING REASON. ROUTE EACIITY DESC INSP DT ADJ] DT

Vacant 14008 UNIVERSITY Park and Loop // 06/04/2015
14009 UNIVERSITY Park and Loop // 06/04/2015
14013 UNIVERSITY Park and Loop [/ / 06/04/2015
14017 UNIVERSITY Park and Loop [/ / 06/04/2015
14021 UNIVERSITY Park and Loop [/ / 06/04/2015

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Utility 14268\

QUALIFICATIONS:
POSTING COMMENTS:

VACATED BY: CLINTON BAILEY EMP ID: 5386 ON DATE: 11/01/2024

Job ID: 25020840 CARRIER (CITY) KPO0O011 Q7 01 TOUR I EG:1=Full Time
POSTING REASON_ ROUTE EACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ] DT
Vacant MINNEAPOLIS

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RESERVE REGULAR, ZONE 4/54

QUALIFICATIONS:
POSTING COMMENTS:
VACATED BY: KYLE BENNETT EMP ID: 1365 ON DATE: 11/01/2024




